Survey for Graduating Class of 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can apply
theories or concepts to solving practical problems.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1

100

76
80
63
60
40
20 7
1
|
0
(no label)
[l strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 4.76% 0.68% 42.86% 51.70%
label) 7 1 63 76 147 3.41

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.41 0.74
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Q2 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can analyze
the basic elements of an argument, idea, or theory.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1
100
80 68 7
60
40
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6 2
|
0
(no label)
[l strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4)
(no 4.08% 1.36% 46.26% 48.30%
label) 6 2 68 71
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.39
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TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
147 3.39
Standard Deviation
0.71
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Q3 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can select,
evaluate, and use information to support a conclusion.
Answered: 147  Skipped: 1

100
81
80

59
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20 7

|
0
(no label)
[l strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 4.76% 0.00% 40.14% 55.10%
label) 7 0 59 81 147 3.46

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.46 0.73
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Q4 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can draw
from a variety of sources and inspirations to create unique, imaginative or
innovative ideas or works.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 0

100

72
80 65
60
40
20 4 7
|
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 2.70% 4.73% 48.65% 43.92%
label) 4 7 72 65 148 3.34

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.34 0.69
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Q5 Through my educational experience at Cafnada College, | can identify
and evaluate multiple approaches to solving problems.

Answered: 146 Skipped: 2

100

80 69 7
60

40

20

(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL

(no 2.74% 1.37% 47.26% 48.63%
label) 4 2 69 71 146 3.42

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.42 0.66
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Q6 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can apply
the knowledge or skills that | acquired in one discipline to work that | do in
another discipline.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 0

100
82
80

58
60

40

20 5 3

——
[

(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL

(no 3.38% 2.03% 39.19% 55.41%
label) 5 3 58 82 148 3.47

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.47 0.70
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Q7 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can speak
clearly and effectively to convey an idea or set of facts.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 0

100

80 67 7
60
40
20 4 6
o |
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 2.70% 4.05% 45.27% 47.97%
label) 4 6 67 71 148 3.39

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.39 0.69

7123
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Q8 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can write
clearly and effectively to convey an idea or set of facts.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1

100

73
80 66
60
40
20 4 4
—
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL

(no 2.72% 2.72% 44.90% 49.66%
label) 4 4 66 73 147 3.41

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean

Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.41

0.68
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Q9 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can find
and evaluate sources of information and cite sources appropriately
according to institutional and discipline standards.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1
100
80 67 7
60
40
20 5 4
I —
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4)
(no 3.40% 2.72% 45.58% 48.30%
label) 5 4 67 71
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.39
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TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

147 3.39

Standard Deviation
0.70

SurveyMonkey
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Q10 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can
integrate ideas or information from a variety of sources into a document
or report.

Answered: 146  Skipped: 2

100

75
80 66

60

40

20

(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 2.74% 0.68% 45.21% 51.37%
label) 4 1 66 75 146 3.45

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.45 0.65

10/ 23
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Q11 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can
understand the perspective of people who hold religious beliefs, political
opinions, or personal values that substantially differ from my own.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1
100
80 87,
53
60
40
20 4 3
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 2.72% 2.04% 36.05% 59.18%
label) 4 3 53 87 147
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.52 0.67
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WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.52

Standard Deviation

SurveyMonkey
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Q12 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can work
effectively with diverse groups of people to accomplish a task or solve a

problem.
Answered: 146 Skipped: 2
100
80 85
53
60
40
20 4 4
—
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4)
(no 2.74% 2.74% 36.30% 58.22%
label) 4 4 53 85
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.50

12 /23

TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

146 3.50

Standard Deviation
0.68

SurveyMonkey
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Q13 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can
identify the contributions of people from a different economic, social,
racial or ethnic background than my own.

Answered: 146  Skipped: 2

100

80 89

53
60

40

20

(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL

(no 2.74% 0.00% 36.30% 60.96%
label) 4 0 53 89 146 3.55

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 4.00 3.55 0.64

13/23
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Q14 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can use
equations to analyze and solve problems.

Answered: 146 Skipped: 2
100
73
80
58
60
40
10
20 5
—
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL
(no 3.42% 6.85% 50.00% 39.73%
label) 5 10 73 58 146
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.26 0.73

14 /23

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.26

SurveyMonkey
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Q15 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can make
judgments and draw conclusions from data presented in graphs, tables,
or diagrams.

Answered: 146 Skipped: 2

100

73
80
63
60
40
20 4 6
|
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL

(no 2.74% 4.11% 50.00% 43.15%
label) 4 6 73 63 146 3.34

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.34 0.69

15/23



Survey for Graduating Class of 2018

Q16 Through my educational experience at Cafiada College, | can
critically analyze whether data, presented in graphs, tables or diagrams,
support appropriate conclusions.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1

100

80 7
63
60
40
9
20 4
0
(no label)
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE (1) DISAGREE (2) AGREE (3) STRONGLY AGREE (4) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no 2.72% 6.12% 48.30% 42.86%

label) 4 9 71 63 147 3.31

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 4.00 3.00 3.31 0.71
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SurveyMonkey
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Q17 Including this year, how many years have you attended Cafada

ANSWER CHOICES
One year (1)

Two years (2)

Three years (3)

Four years (4)

Five years (5)

Six years (6)

Over six years (7)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
1.00

100
80
60
40 25
) . .
o
One year Two
years
Maximum
7.00

College?
Answered: 148  Skipped: 0
52
22
12 s
|
Three Four Five Six years
years years years
RESPONSES
6.76%
16.89%
35.14%
14.86%
8.11%
5.41%
12.84%
Median Mean
3.00 3.68

17 /23

19

Over six
years

25
52

22

Standard Deviation
1.73

SurveyMonkey
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Q18 My primary ethnicity is:

Answered: 147  Skipped: 1

100
82

80

60

40

20 L 10 10

3
. — N e
Asian Black Hispanic White Multi Race Other

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Asian (1) 9.52% 14
Black (2) 2.04% 3
Hispanic (3) 55.78% 82
White (4) 19.05% 28
Multi Race (5) 6.80% 10
Other (6) 6.80% 10
TOTAL &
BASIC STATISTICS
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
1.00 6.00 3.00 3.32 1.17
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200
160
120

80

40

ANSWER CHOICES
Male (1)
Female (2)

Other (3)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
1.00

Q19 My primary gender is:

Answered: 146 Skipped: 2

32

Male

Maximum
3.00

13

Female

Median
2.00

19/23

Other
RESPONSES
21.92% 32
77.40% 113
0.68% 1
146
Mean Standard Deviation
1.79 0.43

SurveyMonkey
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ANSWER CHOICES

Younger than 18 years old (1)

18-19 (2)
20-22 (3)
23-25 (4)
26-30 (5)
31-35 (6)
36-40 (7)
41-50 (8)
51-60 (9)

60+ (10)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
2.00

50

40

30

20

Q20 My age is:

Answered: 148  Skipped: 0
34
30
27
17 16
8 9
: H.
[ ] - |
Younger 1819  20-22  23-25 26-30 31-35 36-40 4150 51-60 60+
than
18
years
old
RESPONSES
0.00% 0
2.03% 3
22.97% 34
20.27% 30
18.24% 27
11.49% 17
5.41% 8
10.81% 16
6.08% 9
2.70% 4
148
Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
10.00 5.00 5.20 2.05

20/23
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Q21 Type of Degree, Transfer, or Certificate (Mark all that apply)

50
l :
AA AA-T

100

80

60

40

20

ANSWER CHOICES

AA (1)

AAT (2)

AS (3)

AS-T (4)

Transfer without a Degree (5)

Certificate (6)
Total Respondents: 148

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
1.00

Maximum
6.00

Answered: 148  Skipped: 0

46
20
AS AS-T
Median
3.00

21/23

61

4
—

Transfer Certificate
without a
Degree

Mean
3.36

RESPONSES
33.78%

22.30%

31.08%

13.51%

2.70%

41.22%

Standard Deviation
1.92

50

33

46

20

61
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SurveyMonkey

Q22 Major
Answered: 140  Skipped: 8
Major
20
16 14
12
8 8
7
8 5 ©
4 4
2 8 2 8

4 2 2 I 1 I1 1 I1 1 101
i . BN el B.. .

. 3D Animation & Video Game Art
. Anthropology . Art
. Biology-Emphasis Allied Health
[ Chemistry
. Computer Business Office Technology

. Early Childhood Development

Accounting

. Business Management

. Engineering English

. History

Human Services

[ Earth Sci
[l Fashion

. Geography
. Interdisciplinary Studies-Arts/Humanities

| am earning a degree/certificate in:

. Administrative Support Assistant

. Biology

Business Administration

[l Communication Studies
Computer Science

ence (] Economics

. Health Sciences

. Interdisciplinary Studies-Natural Science/Math
. Interdisciplinary Studies-Social/Behavioral Sciences . Interior Design

Kinesiology, Athletics and Dance . Kinesiology - Fitness Professional
[ Latin American Studies [ Liberal Arts [ Mathematics
Medical Assisting . Medical Billing Specialist
. Multimedia Art and Technology . Music . Paralegal Philosophy
. Physics . Political Science . Psychology . Radiologic Technology
Sociology . Spanish . Theater Arts . Other
Major
3D ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNTING ANTHROPOLOGY ART BIOLOGY BIOLOGY- BUSINESS
ANIMATION  SUPPORT (5) (6) EMPHASIS  ADMINISTRATION
& VIDEO ASSISTANT (2) ALLIED (8)
GAME ART HEALTH
1) (7)
| am earning a 1.43% 0.00% 1.43% 0.71%  0.00% 3.57% 4.29% 571%
degree/certificate 2 0 2 1 0 5 6 8
in:
BASIC STATISTICS MINIMUM MAXIMUM MEDIAN MEAN STANDARD DEVIATION
| am earning a degree/certificate in:
1.00 46.00 26.50 25.51 14.25

22123

BUSINESS
MANAGEMEN1

(9)

1.43%

z
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Q23 If you would like, you may include additional comments about your
learning experience at Cafiada College?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 108
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